

1st Year Maintenance

Name of work-

1

Situation of work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of measurement-

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Constn of road from Phosy road se Makri Mahuwa Yadav Tola (Phosy)					
Agency- Bhagya Narayan Yadav At- Makri Mahuwa, P.O. Piparkothi Dist- East Champaran					
Agreement No- 11 SBD/2023-24 Agreement value- 28,83,028=					
constn cost — 27,78,510=					
Maintenance cost — 1,04,518=					
Date of start — 10/12/2023 Date of Completion — 09/12/2024					
<u>Record Entry</u>					
① Prov ⁿ and fixing benchmark Pillar — 1 May					
② Prov ⁿ and fixing Phosy informatory sign board - 2 May					
③ Clearing and grubbing road land.					
2	X	3	X	30 X 3.50=	630.00ft
2	X	3	X	30 X 3.50=	630.00ft
2	X	1	X	20 X 3.50=	140.00ft
					1400.00ft

Continuation = 0.14 hect

Abstract of cost

6

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Prov'n and fixing bench mark pillar					
Q-VTNB/1① = 1 Nos					
e R 5020.30/each R					5020.30
② Clearing and grubbing road land					
Q-VTNB/1② = 0.14 hect					
e R 75573.34/each R					10580.20
③ Excavation for roadway (box cutting)					
Q-VTNB/2① = 15.00 m					
e R 103.96/m ³ R					1559.20
④ Const'n of embankment					
Q-VTNB/2② = 9.00 m					
e R 81.26/m ³ R					731.20
⑤ Const'n of embankment lead up to 100.0 m					
Q-VTNB/3 = 390.795 m ³					
e R 260.88/m ³ R					10195.20
⑥ Const'n of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Q-VTNB/4② = 194.05 m ³					
e R 264.42/m ³ R					5131.20
⑦ Prov'n granular sub base grading					
Q-VTNB/2③ = 21.30 m ³					
e R 3149.90/m ³ R					6709.30
Continuation					
					238245.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Paving, spreading and compaction work Crate-3					
Q-VTNB/3① = 57.35 m ²					
e R. 5440 = 16 m ² R. 3.11,99320					
⑨ Constn of un-reinforced ke Pavement					
Q-VTNB/3① = 122.63 m ²					
e R. 9255.40 m ² R. 11,32,676					
⑩ Paving and laying of Q-VTNB/4③ = 150.00 m ²					
e R. 5402.29 m ² R. 8,10,430					
⑪(i) Paving and fixing ordinary 1 cm - stone					
Q-VTNB/5⑤ = 1 Na					
e R. 3071.68/each R. 30,720					
(ii) 2 cm - stone					
Q-VTNB/5⑤ = 1 Ha					
e R. 839.30/each R. 8390					
⑫ Paving and fixing mass conformity base					
Q-VTNB/1⑩ = 2 Na					
R. 5⑩ = 2 Na					
e R. 11686.80/each R. 9,67,470					
(13)(i) 60 mm circular					
(14) Q-VTNB/5⑦ = 2 Na					
e R. 5739.66/each R. 11,47,900					

Continuation

18,26,09400

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Brm laying & spreading and compaction work					
Crack-3					
Q-VTNB/3① = 57.3517					
e R. 5440 = 16.17					3.11,9932
⑨ Constn of un-reinforced ke Pavemt					
Q-VTNB/3① = 122.5387					
e R. 9255.40m ²					11,32,676
⑩ Brm and laying R/S					
Q-VTNB/4③ = 150.00					
e R. 5402.29					81043
⑪ (i) Brm and fixing ordinary km stone					
Q-VTNB/5⑤ = 1 No					
e R. 3071.68/each					3072
(ii) 200mm stone					
Q-VTNB/5⑤ = 1 No					
e R. 839.30/each					839
⑫ Brm and fixing masonry					
confirmatory band					
Q-VTNB/1⑥ = 2 No					
R/S⑥ = 2 No					
e R. 11686.80/each					46747
(13) 600mm circular					
⑬ Q-VTNB/5⑦ = 2 No					
e R. 5739.66/each					11479

Continuation

1826094=0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) 900mm side octagon					
Q-VTMBP 5⑦ = 2 Nos					
e R. 10100 = 54 per R. - 20,201.5					
(14/15) Prov. and laying Road					
Marking					
Q-VTMBP 4④ = 40.60 m					
e R. 994 = 80 per R. - 39,784.8					
(15/16) E.P. in excavation in					
boundary					
Q-VTMBP 2① = 29.80 m					
e R. 39828 = 11879.20					
(16/17) Prov. PCC in					
boundary					
Q-VTMBP 2② = 4.60 m					
e R. 7623.99 = 35070.0					
(17/18) Prov. PCC in					
sub structure					
Q-VTMBP 2③ = 33.74 m					
e R. 8653.40 = 291966.0					
(18/19) Prov. and laying PCC					
Pipe NB					
Q-VTMBP 2④ = 7.50 m					
e R. 7996.08 = 59971.0					
(19/20) Painting on parapet					
walls					
Q-VTMBP 2 ⑤ = 20.64 m					
e R. 136 = 2812.0					

Continuation 22,87,773.0

22,87,777.20

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20/21) Horn and laying 300mm dia Pipe					
Q-V77131 s (8) = 7.5011					
Q-1080.1247 R-810120					
				R-22,958.742	
Add 1% labour cost					22959.74
Add 18% GST (1+)					41325.820
Add seigniorage 10%					28828.26
					R-2760918.26
					2760923.26
Less 14.51% below					400610.26
					R-2360309.26
					2360313.26

28-2-24
T.B

[Signature]
28/02/2024

